× \$40.00 1464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.		03/03/2008	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Jordan International, Inc.	
Street Address:	475 West Town Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	St. Augustine	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1464599	POMPEII

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jzambrano@lfiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Leslie J. Lott, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lott & Friedland, P.A.
Address Line 2: P.O. Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02101-8-8390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carly A. Hammond
Signature:	/Carly A. Hammond/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0241

900101784

Date:	03/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1	n Winston to Brown#page1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., (an Alabama corporation), having a principal address of 475 West Town Place, Suite 201, St. Augustine, Florida 32092, has adopted, used and is using the word mark POMPEII and is the owner of a registration for said mark in the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,464,599, dated November 10, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Brown Jordan International, Inc., (a corporation of the State of Florida), having a principal address of 475 West Town Place, Suite 201, St. Augustine, Florida 32092, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc. hereby assigns unto Brown Jordan International, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.
	Frederick G. King, Esq., Secretary
State of Florida)	
State of Florida) SS: County of ST. JOHNS)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	efore me this, day of, 2008 by Frederick G. mpany of Alabama, Inc., a corporation of the State of Alabama.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, t	this 325 day of March, 2004.8
My Commission Expires: 3/15/2010	(Signature of Notary Public)
→ Personally Known	
□Produced Identification	VICTORIA L. LEONARD
Type of Identification Produced:	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
□ DID take oath	
DID NOT take oath	DD 529163
-	COMMISSION NUMBER

RECORDED: 03/17/2008

